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FRONT REAR

Model 
Name Form-Factor

10/100/
1000Base-T
RJ45 ports

100/1000X
Fiber SFP 

ports

PoE 802.3af
PoE+ 802.3at

Power 
Supply EPS

(connector)

PoE budget
(PSU/

Passthrough)

PoE budget
(with EPS)

GS728TP Rackmount 24 4 (Dedicated)

24 PoE 802.3af 
of which fi rst 
8 are PoE+ 

802.3at

Internal - 192W -

GS728TPP Rackmount 24 4 (Dedicated)
24 PoE+ 

802.3at
Internal 1 384W Up to 720W

GS752TP Rackmount 48 4 (Dedicated)

48 PoE 802.3af 
of which fi rst 
8 are PoE+ 

802.3at

Internal 384W -

Management
IPv4 / IPv6
Multicast
fi ltering

Auto-VoIP EEE (802.3az)
Auto-EEE VLANs Convergence

Web GUI:
HTTPs; RMON
SNMP

IGMP and MLD 
Snooping

Yes Yes

Static, Voice
Video, MAC,

Protocol-based, 
Private VLANs

LLDP-MED,
RADIUS, 802.1X,

PoE timer

Model Name Packet buff er ACLs
MAC address table
VLANs Multicast 

Group
Fabric Static Routes

IP interfaces

GS728TP/GS728TPP/
GS752TP

8Mb
480 shared ACLs

(MAC, IP4 and IPv6)

8K MAC
256 VLANs

1,024 Multicast 
Groups

Up to 1000Gbps

all models line-rate 

32 static routes

IPv4

GS728TP: 24-port 1000base-T 

Gigabit PoE Smart Switch

• 4 dedicated SFP ports

• 24 PoE ports with fi rst 8 port 

supportin g PoE+

• 192W PoE budget

GS728TPP: 24-port 1000base-T 

Gigabit PoE Smart Switch

• 4 dedicated SFP ports

• 24 PoE+ Ports

• 384W PoE budget and up to 720W 

with EPS

GS752TP: 48-port 1000base-T 

Gigabit PoE Smart Switch

• 4 dedicated SFP ports

• 48 PoE Ports

• 384W PoE budget

Hardware at a Glance

Soft ware at a Glance

Performance at a Glance
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HARDWARE FEATURES BENEFITS

PoE-capable on all 24 and 48 Gigabit ports Support high-density VoIP, Surveilliance and WiFi AP deployments, scalable for future growth. Never face the 

risk of running out of PoE ports.    

8 IEEE 802.3at PoE Plus ports Flexibile to add enough high-end and/or high-powered PoE devices such as video phones, PTZ cameras and 11ac 

Wireless Access Points in the future via the same existing switch that is used to power normal VoIP phones.

4 Dedicated SFP Fiber uplinks Dedicated SFP ports provides fi ber uplinks without sacrifacing any downlink Gigabit port. 4 SFP ports provide 

not only redundent uplinks, but can also build dual redundancy by a trunked uplink with link agregation and 

failover, the dual-redundancy, a powerful design for the network virtualization.  

24 PoE+ ports on GS728TPP with optional External 

power supply to reach PoE buget of 720W

Powerful PoE+ Switch for high-end power-hungry PoE deployment. Better value at a fractional price of the 

Full Managed PoE+ switches.

SOFTWARE FEATURES BENEFITS

Dynamic VLAN Assignment IP phones and PCs can authenticate on the same port but under diff erent VLAN assignment policies. Users are free 

to move around and enjoy the same level of network access regardless of their physical location in the network.

Static Routing  A simple way to provide segmentation of the network with internal routing through the switch – reserving 

the router for external traffi  c routing only, making the entire network more effi  cient.

Compreshensive IPv6 Support for management, 

ACL and QoS

Build current network with future in mind. Ensure investment protection and a smooth migration to 

IPv6-based network without siwtch replacement.

IGMP Snooping and MLD Snooping Facilitate fast receiver joins and leaves for multicast streams. Save cost and improve network effi  ciency by 

ensuring multicast traffi  c only reaches designated receivers without the need of an extra Multicast router.

Robust security features:

• 802.1x authentication

• DHCP Filtering

• Port-based security by locked MAC

• ACL fi ltering to permit or deny traffi  c based on 

   MAC and IP addresses

Build a secured, converged network with all types of traffi  c by preventing external attacks and blocking 

malware while allowing secure access for authorized users.

Auto Voice and Auto Video Automatic Voice over IP prioritization with Auto-VoIP simplifi es  most complex multi-vendor IP telephones 

deployments either based on protocols (SIP, H323 and SCCP) or on OUI bytes (default database and user-

based OUIs) in the phone source MAC address; providing the best class of service to VoIP streams (both data 

and signaling) over other ordinary traffi  c by classifying traffi  c, and enabling correct egress queue confi gura-

tion. When deployed IP phones are LLDP-MED compliant, the Voice VLAN will use LLDP-MED to pass on the 

VLAN ID, 802.1P priority and DSCP values to the IP phones, accelerating convergent deployments.

Comprehensive QoS features:

• Port-based or 802.1p-based prioritization

• Layer 3-based (DSCP) prioritization

• Port-based ingress and egress rate limiting

Advanced controls for optimized network performance and better delivery of mission-critical traffi   cs such as 

voice and video.  

DHCP Snooping Ensure IP address allocation integrity by allowing only clients with specifi c IP/MAC addresses to have access 

to the network.   

Dual fi rmware Images and confi guration fi les Dual fi rmware image and dual confi guration fi le for transparent fi rmware updates / confi guration changes with 

minimum service interruption.

PoE Timer Allows IT administrators to increase network security, better utilize network resources and conserve energy 

by scheduling or remotely controlling on/off  of POE ports.    

Protected Ports Ensure no exchange of unicast, broadcast, or multicast traffi  c between the protected ports on the switch, 

therefore, improve the security of your converged network where your sensitive phone conversation can stay 

private and your surveilliance video clips can be forwarded to their designated storage device without leakage 

or alteration.     

Features at a glance
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Technical Specifi cations

PRODUCT GS728TP GS728TPP GS752TP

Interfaces

24 10/100/1000 Mbps 

auto-sensing Gigabit-Ethernet 

switching ports, and four 

dedicated 1000M SFP fi ber ports.

24 10/100/1000 Mbps 

auto-sensing Gigabit-Ethernet 

switching ports, and four 

dedicated 1000M SFP fi ber ports.

48 10/100/1000 Mbps 

auto-sensing Gigabit-Ethernet 

switching ports, and four 

dedicated 1000M SFP fi ber ports.

PoE Ports

• Port 1-8: IEEE 802.3at PoE+, 

providing up to 30W of DC power 

through each port

• Port 9-24: IEEE 802.3af PoE, 

providing up to 15.4W of DC power 

through each port

24 IEEE 802.3at PoE+ Ports, 

providing up to 30W of DC power 

through each port

• Port 1-8: IEEE 802.3at PoE+, 

providing up to 30W of DC power 

through each port

• Port 9-48: IEEE 802.3af PoE, 

providing up to 15.4W of DC power 

through each port

PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION

Bandwidth 56 Gbps 56 Gbps 104 Gbps

Acoustic noise 

(ANSI-S10.12)
31.8 dBA 31.8 dBA 44.9 dBA

Mean Time Between 

Failures (MTBF)
345,901 hours 247,163 hours 220,447 hours

Heat Dissipation 

(at AC 97VAC/47Hz 

and full PoE load)

901.2 Btu/H 1650.67 Btu/H (internal PS) 1750.70 Btu/H

IEEE NETWORK PROTOCOLS

IEEE 802.3 

Ethernet
IEEE 802.3z Gigabit Ethernet 1000BASE-SX/LX IEEE 802.1D Spanning Tree (STP)

IEEE 802.3i 10BASE-T IEEE 802.3ae 10-Gigabit Ethernet
IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree 

(MSTP)

IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-T IEEE 802.3ad Trunking (LACP)
IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree 

(RSTP)

IEEE 802.3ab 

1000BASE-T
IEEE 802.1AB LLDP with ANSI/TIA-1057 (LLDP-MED)

IEEE 802.1X Radius 

network access control

IEEE 802.1Q 

VLAN Tagging
IEEE 802.1p Class of Service

IEEE 802.3x full-duplex 

fl ow control
IEEE 802.3 af (PoE) IEEE 802.3 at (PoE Plus)

PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Dimensions 440 x 257 x 44 mm 440 x 257 x 44 mm 440 x 316 x 43 mm

Weight 3.73 kg 4.36 kg 5.1 kg

POWER CONSUMPTION (WHEN ALL PORTS USED, LINE-RATE TRAFFIC AND MAX POE)

Worst case, all ports used, 

line-rate traffi  c, max PoE 
264W 483.5W 512.8W
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Technical Specifi cations

Performance Specifi cation 

Forwarding modes 

• Store-and-forward

4 Priority queues 

Priority queuing

• Weighted Round Robin (WRR)

MAC Address database size

• 8,000 media access control (MAC) 

addresses

Addressing 48-bit MAC address

1K Multicast groups

32 Static Routes

15 Routed VLANs

1024 ARP Cache entries

8K DHCP snooping bindings

1024 DHCP static entries

480 rules shared for MAC, IP and IPv6 ACLs

Packet size of 9k for Jumbo frame support

Network Security

• IEEE 802.1x

• Guest VLAN

• RADIUS based VLAN assignment via .1x

• MAC-based .1x

• Network Storm Protection

• Broadcast, Unicast, Multicast Protection

L2 Services - VLANs

• IEEE 802.1Q VLAN Tagging

• Video VLAN

• Voice VLAN - Based on phones OUI 

bytes (internal database, or user-

maintained) or protocols (SIP, H323 and 

SCCP)

L2 Services - Availability

• IEEE 802.3ad - LAGs

     LACP ( (8 LAGS with max. of 8   
 members in each LAG))

• Broadcast Storm Control

• IEEE 802.3x (Full Duplex and fl ow 

control)

• IEEE 802.1D Spanning Tree Protocol

• IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree

• IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree

L2 Services - Multicast Filtering

• IGMP Snooping (v1, v2 and v3) 

• MLD Snooping Support (v1 and v2)

• IGMP Snooping queriers

• Block unknown Multicast

L3 Services - DHCP

• DHCP Client

• DHCP Snooping

L3 Services - IPv4 Routing  

• Static Routing

• VLAN Routing 

Network Monitoring and Discovery 
Services

• 802.1ab LLDP

• SNMP V1, V2, V3

• RMON 1,2,3,9

Network Traffi  c

• Access Control Lists (ACLs)

 L2 / L3 / L4

• IP-based ACLs (IPv4 and IPv6)

• MAC-based ACL

• TCP/UDP-based ACL

• MAC lockdown

• MAC lockdown by the number of MACs

• IEEE 802.1x Radius Port Access 

Authentication

• Port Security

• DHCP Snooping

• PoE Timer

Quality of Service (QoS)

• Access Lists 

• L2 MAC, L3 IP and L4 Port ACLs 

• Ingress rate limiting

• Egress rate limiting

• Support for IPv6 fi elds

• Diff Serv QoS 

• IEEE 802.1p COS 

• Dst MAC and IP 

• IPv4 and v6 DSCP 

• IPv4 and v6 TOS

• WRR (Weighted Round Robin)

• Strict Priority queue technology

• Auto-VoIP

 Yes, based on protocols (SIP, H323  
 and SCCP) or on OUI bytes   
 (default database and user-based  
 OUIs) in the phone source MAC   
 address

• Auto Video

• Port Mirroring 
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Technical Specifi cations

Management   

• Password management

• Confi gurable Management VLAN

• Admin access control via Radius and 

TACACS+

• Web-based graphical user interface (GUI)

• Smart Control Center (SCC) for multi-

switch management

• IPv6 management

• Dual Soft ware (fi rmware) image

• Dual Confi guration fi le

• SNTP client over UDP port 123

• SNMP v1/v2

• SNMP v3 with multiple IP addresses

• RMON 1,2,3,9 

• Port Mirroring 

• Many to One Port Mirroring 

• Cable Test utility

• SSL/HTTPS and TLS v1.0 for web-based 

access

• TFTP/HTTP  File transfers (uploads, 

downloads)

• HTTP Download (fi rmware)

• Syslog (RFC 3164)

LEDs

Per port

• Speed, Link, Activity

Per device

• Power, Fan and PoE Power Status

Environmental Conditions 

Operating Temperature

• 32° to 122°F (0° to 50°C) 

Humidity 

• 90% maximum relative humidity, non-
condensing 

Altitude

• 10,000 ft  (3,000 m) maximum

Storage Temperature 

• – 4° to 158°F (–20° to 70°C) 

Humidity 

• 95% maximum relative humidity, non-
condensing 

Altitude

• 10,000 ft  (3,000 m) maximum

Electromagnetic Emissions and Immunity

Certifi cations 

• CE mark, commercial   

• FCC Part 15 Class A, VCCI Class A  

• Class A EN 55022 (CISPR 22) Class A  

• Class A C-Tick   

• EN 50082-1   

• EN 55024  

• CCC   

Safety

Certifi cations 

• CE mark, commercial   

• CSA certifi ed (CSA 22.2 #950)  

• UL listed (UL 1950)/cUL IEC 950/EN 
60950   

Warranty and Support

ProSafe Lifetime Warranty

• Included, lifetime 

ProSupport Lifetime 24x7 Advanced
Technical Support* 

• Included, One Year 
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NETGEAR, the NETGEAR Logo, and ProSAFE are trademarks of NETGEAR, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. Other brand names mentioned herein are for identifi cation purposes only 
and may be trademarks of their respective holder(s). Information is subject to change without notice. © 2013 NETGEAR, Inc. All rights reserved.

+    Lifetime warranty for product purchased aft er 05/01/2007. For product purchased before 05/01/2007, warranty is 5 years.

*   24x7 Lifetime Advanced Technical Support includes Remote Diagnostics performed by our technical experts for prompt  resolution of technical issues.

** 3-year Next business day onsite hardware replacement support included: see http://onsite.netgear.com for coverage, availability and terms and conditions.

 D-GS728TP/GS728TPP/GS752TP-0

Package Content 

All models

• ProSAFE® Gigabit PoE/PoE+ Smart Switch 

• Power cord   

• Rack-mounting kit   

• Resource CD with links to online 
documentation, installation guides, 
Web-management user manual, 
Smart Control CenterSCC) soft ware 
and user guide.  

Ordering Information 

North America and Latin America: 
GS728TP-100NAS

GS728TPP-100NAS

GS752TP-100NAS

Europe: 
GS728TP-100EUS 

GS728TPP-100EUS

GS752TP-100EUS  

Asia:

GS728TP-100AJS 

GS728TPP-100AJS

GS752TP-100AJS  
 

Optional Modules and Accessories

 AFM735 

• 100Base-FX SFP GBIC (Multimode) 

AGM731F 

• 1000Base-SX SFP GBIC (Multimode) 

AGM732F 

• 1000Base-LX SFP GBIC (Single mode)

RPS4000 

• External/Redundant Power Supply (for 

GS728TPP only, up to four switches) 

APS1000W 

• Power Module for RPS4000 (for 

GS728TPP only)  

Ordering Information


